

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS**

Procuring Entity:		RFQ No.	MAY23-101	PR No:	2023-05-101	Date:	June 13, 2023				
Purpose:		DepED, Division of Ozamiz City Support Funds for ALS Senior High School									
Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		Ozamiz Kristan Educational and Gen Mdse.		Crown Paper & Stationeries Supply		Keedee Office Supplies Trading	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	4	unit	PRINTER Eco Tank All-in-One Ink Tank (print,scan,copy), with wifi	11,000.00	44,000.00	13,000.00	52,000.00	14,900.00	59,600.00	10,520.00	42,080.00
2	53	bottle	EPSON Ink (Black) 003	350.00	18,550.00	280.00	14,840.00	350.00	18,550.00	290.00	15,370.00
3	27	bottle	EPSON Ink (Cyan) 003	350.00	9,450.00	220.00	5,940.00	350.00	9,450.00	295.00	7,965.00
4	27	bottle	EPSON Ink (Magenta)	350.00	9,450.00	220.00	5,940.00	350.00	9,450.00	295.00	7,965.00
5	27	bottle	EPSON Ink (Yellow)	350.00	9,450.00	220.00	5,940.00	350.00	9,450.00	295.00	7,965.00
6	3	piece	Whiteboard 4ft x 6ft	2,900.00	8,700.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,900.00	8,700.00	3,200.00	9,600.00
7	124	ream	A4 bondpaper 70 gsm	190.00	23,560.00	230.00	28,520.00	220.00	27,280.00	188.00	23,312.00
8	105	ream	Legal Bondpaper 70 gsm	220.00	23,100.00	260.00	27,300.00	240.00	25,200.00	218.00	22,890.00
9	3	piece	Whiteboard Pen, Refillable - BLACK	60.00	180.00	60.00	180.00	50.00	150.00	60.00	180.00
10	3	bottle	Whiteboard Ink Refill - BLACK	100.00	300.00	130.00	390.00	128.00	384.00	140.00	420.00
11	2	piece	Whiteboard Pen, Refillable - BLUE	60.00	120.00	60.00	120.00	50.00	100.00	60.00	120.00
12	2	bottle	Whiteboard Ink Refill - BLUE	100.00	200.00	NONE	-	128.00	256.00	140.00	280.00
13	2	bottle	Glue white	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	27.50	55.00	850.00	1,700.00
14	4	piece	Scissors, Medium, Heavy Duty	100.00	400.00	60.00	240.00	85.00	340.00	49.00	196.00
15	15	piece	Scissors, Small, Heavy Duty	32.00	480.00	49.00	735.00	30.00	450.00	49.00	735.00
16	8	piece	STAPLER, standard type	170.00	1,360.00	135.00	1,080.00	195.00	1,560.00	120.00	960.00
17	7	pack	Construction Paper (long)	200.00	1,400.00	260.00	1,820.00	40.00	280.00	235.00	1,645.00
18	3	piece	Glue Gun Heavy Duty Small	500.00	1,500.00	165.00	495.00	NONE	-	250.00	750.00
19	60	piece	Glue Stick (Small Diameter)	5.00	300.00	7.00	420.00	3.95	237.00	5.00	300.00
20	180	piece	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, legal	51.00	9,180.00	58.00	10,440.00	50.00	9,000.00	42.00	7,560.00
21	50	piece	Envelope, Brown Long	4.00	200.00	3.00	150.00	3.00	150.00	3.50	175.00
22	90	piece	Envelope, Brown A4	4.00	360.00	NONE	-	2.50	225.00	8.00	720.00
23	20	piece	Envelope, Expanded	15.00	300.00	20.00	400.00	18.00	360.00	15.50	310.00
24	2	box	RUBBER BAND No. 18, 350g	136.00	272.00	30.00	60.00	NA	-	195.00	390.00
25	3	piece	TAPE DISPENSER, table top	100.00	300.00	140.00	420.00	130.00	390.00	150.00	450.00
26	5	box	Chalk, White min.100pcs/box	115.00	575.00	85.00	425.00	49.50	247.50	75.00	375.00
27	4	box	Chalk, Colored min.100pcs/box	235.50	942.00	96.00	384.00	30.00	120.00	150.00	600.00
28	100	piece	Certificate Holder, Plastic A4	42.00	4,200.00	48.00	4,800.00	NA	-	42.00	4,200.00
29	9	piece	Permanent marker Refillable, Broad Tip - BLACK	60.00	540.00	38.00	342.00	42.00	378.00	55.00	495.00
30	4	piece	Permanent marker Refillable, Broad Tip - BLUE	60.00	240.00	38.00	152.00	42.00	168.00	55.00	220.00
31	19	piece	Marker Pen	37.00	703.00	38.00	722.00	42.00	798.00	38.00	722.00
32	4	unit	Plastic Bin / Storage box w/ cover (min. 100 liters)	1,000.00	4,000.00	NONE	-	NA	-	3,200.00	12,800.00
33	4	unit	ELECTRIC FAN, stand type	1,500.00	6,000.00	NONE	-	NA	-	1,500.00	6,000.00
34	4	piece	Trash Bin, Min.8 liters, swing cover	200.00	800.00	350.00	1,400.00	NA	-	180.00	720.00

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		Ozamiz Kristan Educational and Gen Mds.		Crown Paper & Stationeries Supply		Keedee Office Supplies Trading	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
35	8	can	FLOOR WAX, paste type, red, 2kg	310.00	2,480.00	NONE	-	350.00	2,800.00	288.00	2,304.00
36	3	piece	DUST PAN, rigid non-breakable plastic	30.00	90.00	75.00	225.00	82.00	246.00	75.00	225.00
37	2	piece	DUST PAN, metal	99.00	198.00	NONE	-	NA	-	95.00	190.00
38	8	piece	BROOM, Soft (Wallis Tambo)	140.00	1,120.00	110.00	880.00	132.00	1,056.00	120.00	960.00
39	4	bundle	RAGS, all cotton, 1 kilo per bundle	54.00	216.00	75.00	300.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	50.00	200.00
40	5	box	Paper Fastener Coated (Plastic)	50.00	250.00	40.00	200.00	45.00	225.00	42.00	210.00
41	50	piece	Folder White, A4	4.50	225.00	NONE	-	NA	-	8.00	400.00
42	60	piece	Folder White, Legal	6.00	360.00	6.00	360.00	6.50	390.00	6.80	408.00
43	100	piece	Folder brown, A4	5.50	550.00	NONE	-	NA	-	8.00	800.00
44	138	piece	Folder brown, Legal	6.00	828.00	6.00	828.00	NA	-	3.50	483.00
45	8	roll	Tape Transparent/Scotch Tape/Plastic Tape, 3 "	65.00	520.00	85.00	680.00	NA	-	80.00	640.00
46	15	roll	Tape Transparent/Scotch Tape/Plastic Tape, 1 "	18.00	270.00	35.00	525.00	27.50	412.50	27.00	405.00
47	23	roll	Tape Transparent/Scotch Tape/Plastic Tape, 2 "	26.00	598.00	65.00	1,495.00	50.00	1,150.00	31.00	713.00
48	1	unit	Laminating machine	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,750.00	3,750.00
49	50	piece	Laminating Film 125 micron A4	10.00	500.00	675.00	33,750.00	NA	-	7.50	375.00
50	50	piece	Laminating Film 125 micron Long	12.00	600.00	750.00	37,500.00	NA	-	10.00	500.00
51	3	unit	Water Dispenser, Hot and Cold, Table Top, Branded	3,000.00	9,000.00	NONE	-	NA	-	3,750.00	11,250.00
52	8	piece	Foot Rag	60.00	480.00	NONE	-	NA	-	50.00	400.00
53	14	piece	SIGN PEN, Black, liquid or gel	23.00	322.00	26.00	364.00	31.00	434.00	22.00	308.00
54	5	piece	SIGN PEN, Blue, liquid or gel	23.00	115.00	26.00	130.00	31.00	155.00	22.00	110.00
55	5	piece	SIGN PEN, Red, liquid or gel	23.00	115.00	26.00	130.00	31.00	155.00	22.00	110.00
56	4	bottle	CLEANER, Toilet Bowl and Urinal, 900mL - 1000mL	42.00	168.00	160.00	640.00	NA	-	65.00	260.00
57	2	pouch	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg	55.00	110.00	280.00	560.00	NA	-	80.00	160.00
58	4	bottle	LIQUID HAND SOAP, 500mL	45.00	180.00	160.00	640.00	195.00	780.00	80.00	320.00
59	1	piece	Brush for Toilet Bowl with container stand, Heavy Duty	260.00	260.00	NONE	-	NA	-	85.00	85.00
60	1	piece	Brush with long Handle for Toilet Floor	270.00	270.00	NONE	-	NA	-	210.00	210.00
61	8	piece	DATA FILE BOX with cover	278.00	2,224.00	180.00	1,440.00	350.00	2,800.00	650.00	5,200.00
62	5	piece	ERASER, felt, for blackboard/whiteboard	12.00	60.00	15.00	75.00	18.00	90.00	15.00	75.00
63	2	piece	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty	152.00	304.00	425.00	850.00	550.00	1,100.00	190.00	380.00
64	90	pad	intermediate paper	30.00	2,700.00	30.00	2,700.00	25.00	2,250.00	30.00	2,700.00
65	115	piece	Pencil No. 2	7.00	805.00	9.00	1,035.00	8.75	1,006.25	6.00	690.00
66	2	piece	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head	213.00	426.00	280.00	560.00	NA	-	290.00	580.00
67	2	pack	CARTOLINA, assorted colors	84.00	168.00	84.00	168.00	75.00	150.00	84.00	168.00
68	7	pack	CARTOLINA, assorted colors, 20 pieces of assorted colors per pack	300.00	2,100.00	300.00	2,100.00	150.00	1,050.00	140.00	980.00
69	6	pack	Sticker Paper Glossy A4 20's/pack	50.00	300.00	110.00	660.00	NA	-	42.00	252.00
70	8	pack	Photopaper, A4, 20pcs/pack	65.00	520.00	80.00	640.00	NA	-	90.00	720.00
71	198	piece	Ballpen (BLACK)	7.00	1,386.00	6.00	1,188.00	8.00	1,584.00	6.75	1,336.50
72	2	roll	TAPE, masking, 48 mm	122.00	244.00	NONE	-	90.00	180.00	42.00	84.00
73	200	pieces	writing notebook(80 leaves) 155 GSN yarn	30.00	6,000.00	25.00	5,000.00	16.00	3,200.00	28.00	5,600.00
74	30	pieces	crayons (16 colors) branded	50.00	1,500.00	45.00	1,350.00	36.00	1,080.00	40.00	1,200.00

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		Ozamiz Kristan Educational and Gen Mdse.		Crown Paper & Stationeries Supply		Keedee Office Supplies Trading	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
75	20	pieces	rulers	15.00	300.00	10.00	200.00	7.50	150.00	7.50	150.00
76	50	pieces	ruler (ordinary)	5.00	250.00	5.00	250.00	7.50	375.00	7.50	375.00
77	10	roll	packing tape 2inches	52.00	520.00	65.00	650.00	50.00	500.00	31.00	310.00
78	5	box	staple wire#35	100.00	500.00	60.00	300.00	45.00	225.00	37.00	185.00
79	10	pieces	Scientific calculators	800.00	8,000.00	890.00	8,900.00	NA	-	1,050.00	10,500.00
80	2	pieces	correction tape 5-8 meters (branded)	70.00	140.00	23.00	46.00	NA	-	65.00	130.00
81	9	piece	Filer box (big)	240.00	2,160.00	180.00	1,620.00	350.00	3,150.00	450.00	4,050.00
82	11	piece	Manila paper	5.00	55.00	4.00	44.00	4.95	54.45	5.00	55.00
83	4	pack	Ndex card 1/2(100pcs)	40.00	160.00	65.00	260.00	75.00	300.00	40.00	160.00
84	10	box	Paper clip (10mm)	23.00	230.00	12.00	120.00	28.50	285.00	10.00	100.00
85	50	piece	Plastic Envelop (thick)	18.00	900.00	NONE	-	15.00	750.00	50.00	2,500.00
86	4	ream	Colored paper	195.00	780.00	250.00	1,000.00	NA	-	250.00	1,000.00
87	1	Unit	Binding machine	3,250.00	3,250.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	3,995.00	3,995.00
88	1	box	PVC-A4	605.00	605.00	750.00	750.00	NA	-	580.00	580.00
89	50	meter	Plastic Binder Ring (20mm)	22.00	1,100.00	NONE	-	19.50	975.00	10.00	500.00
90	2	dozen	Powdered Detergent Soap	96.00	192.00	NONE	-	NA	-	80.00	160.00
91	5	bar	Detergent Bar Soap	26.00	130.00	NONE	-	NA	-	30.00	150.00
92	2	bottle	Liquid Bleach (multi-purpose) 500 ml	22.00	44.00	NONE	-	50.00	100.00	34.00	68.00
93	1	unit	Bluetooth speaker with microphone	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	NA	-	1,500.00	1,500.00
94	2	bottle	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 500ml	55.00	110.00	110.00	220.00	120.00	240.00	90.00	180.00
95	2	gallon	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 1 Gallon	400.00	800.00	850.00	1,700.00	636.00	1,272.00	510.00	1,020.00
96	80	pieces	Paracetamol (branded)	5.00	400.00	NONE	-	NA	-	6.00	480.00
97	2	bottle	Liniment oil 350ml	100.00	200.00	NONE	-	NA	-	145.00	290.00
			*** Nothing Follows ***								
			<b>TOTAL</b>	-	<b>250,000.00</b>	-	<b>312,488.00</b>	-	<b>235,398.70</b>	-	<b>254,349.50</b>

Php250,000.00      Php24,813.00      Php18,244.50      Php197,354.00

We hereby certify that on the 13th day of June, 2023 at 2:00 PM, we opened the above bids with the prices listed above.

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		Ozamiz Kristan Educational and Gen Mdse.		Crown Paper & Stationeries Supply		Keedee Office Supplies Trading	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price

**ON LEAVE**

JOHNNEL A. GUANGCO  
EPS/BAC Member

EULALIO S. RUPINTA  
EPS/BAC Member

MENERVA D. BAROLA  
PSDS/BAC Member

ANACLETA A. GACASAN  
Chief ES, CID/BAC Member

DIONESIO L. LIWAGON, JR., CESE  
OIC-ASDS/BAC Chairman

FERNANDO D. SUMONDONG  
PSDS/BAC Member

SUSAN EPIFANIA B. CARPIO  
Chief ES, SGOD/BAC Vice Chair

Upon deliberation of all bids submitted, the Bids and Awards Committee, agreed to award the purchase as follows:

1	Items	18,21,24,29-31,36,38,40,42,56,61,62,66,70,71,73,79,81,82,84,86 to Ozamiz Kristan Educational and Gen. Mdse., amounting to:	Php	24,813.00 only
2	Item	6,9-12,19,22,25-27,35,64,72,74,75,89 to Crown Paper and Stationeries Supply, amounting to:	Php	18,244.50 only
3	Item	1-5,7,8,13,16,17,20,23,28,32-34,37,39,44-55,57-60,63,65,67-69,77,78,80,83,85,87,8,90-96 to Keedee Office Supplies Trading, amounting to:	Php	197,531.00 only
<b>Remarks: Lowest and Responsive Bid</b>				

Note: To be prepared in five copies.

Note: Folder white and brown both A4 are not awarded Due to it has high price compared to its long size.

Also, Liment 350ml is not awarded because only 100ml is available.

Keedee Offer Glue white per gallon while below ABC.

Keedee Scissors are not heavy duty.